## Directorate General Immigration & Passports Tender Notice

No. 1/84/2024-Gen

## PROVISION OF DIFFERENT ITEMS / WORKS

Sealed tenders are invited from NTN/GST registered Firms for Provision of up-gradation/repair/maintenance of various items at Directorate General of Immigration and Passports (Hqrs) and Regional Passport Office, Kasur, Attock, Chakwal, Jhelum and Gujar Khan in accordance with the "Tender Document" which can be collected from Assistant Director (Gen), Room No. 111 of Directorate General Immigration and Passports (HQ), G-8/1, Islamabad during office hours on a formal request on Company's letterhead and Payment of Rs.5000/- (non-refundable) in the form of PO/DD.

## Terms and conditions of this Tender:

- 1. Taxes shall be deducted as per applicable relevant law.
- 2. GST/NTN certificate should be provided with the tender.
- 3. A tender security of Rs.1,200,000/- shall be provided with the tender in the form of a CD/PO/DD from any scheduled bank in favor of Director General, Directorate General Immigration & Passports, Islamabad.
- 4. Technical and Financial proposals should be submitted in separate envelops with the fact being clearly marked on each. Financial proposals of only technically qualified firms shall be opened.
- 5. The sealed tender should reach office of the undersigned on or before 23-12-2024 at 11:00hrs and shall be opened on the same date at 11:30hrs in presence of the interested tenderers or their authorized representatives.
- 6. Incomplete tender shall not be entertained.
- 7. Directorate General of Immigration & Passports reserves the right to accept or reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to acceptance in accordance with PPRA Rules 2004 (clause 33).
- 8. This advertisement is also available on PPRA's website i.e. www.ppra.org.pk and DG I&P own site www.dgip.gov.pk.

AQSA JAMAL
Deputy Director
Directorate General of Immigration & passports (Headquarters)
Sector G-8/1, Islamabad

13 Dgip 912 - 2312 - Port